Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Scientific Technologies Incorporated		09/12/2006	CORPORATION: OREGON	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	6550 Dumbarton Circle				
City:	Fremont				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94555				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2572080	QUADSAFE			
Registration Number:	2602352	MEGASAFE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Murphy
Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4780-091, 095			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Murphy			
Signature:	/MDM/ TRADEMARK			

900086204 REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0854

190*7 /* c7

198 1098

Date:	09/05/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name#page1.tif source=Name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0855



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 Fax:(503)378-4381 www.filinginoregon.com Registry Number: 137754-16

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 07/11/2007

OMRON SCIENTIFIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 6550 DUMBARTON CIR FREMONT CA 94555

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

If you have any questions regarding this acknowledgement, contact the Secretary of State, Corporation Division at (503)986-2200. Please refer to the registration number listed above. A copy of the filed documentation may be ordered for a fee of \$5.00. Submit your request to the address listed above or call (503)986-2317 with your Visa or MasterCard number.

Document

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filed On 10/09/2006

Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

OMRON SCIENTIFIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Principal Place of Business

6550 DUMBARTON CIR FREMONT CA 94555-3611 Registered Agent

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 388 STATE ST STE 420 SALEM OR 97301-3581

Mailing Address

6550 DUMBARTON CIR FREMONT CA 94555 President

JOSEPH J LAZZARA 6550 DUMBARTON CIR FREMONT CA 94555

Secretary

JAMES A LAZZARA 6550 DUMBARTON CIR FREMONT CA 94555

SALPOO ACK 10/09/2006



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon.com

Check the appropriate box below: Usuness/professional corporation (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)
Nonprofit corporation

(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

FILED

REGISTRY NUMBER; 13//54-16		UCI 09 2006						
in	accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the informati	lon o	n this applicatio	n is pu	blic rec	SECRET	REGON ARY OF ST	ATE
W	We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website. For office use only							
۳	Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink.							
1	Name of Corporation Prior to Amendment: Scientific Tec	hne	ologies Inco	rpora	ated			
2	STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBER(S) AND SET FORTH THE ARTICLE(S) AS IT IS AMENDED TO READ. (Allech a separate sheel if necessary.)							
	Article I. The name of the Corporation is Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc. and the duration thereof							ereof
	shall be perpetual.				, , , , ,			
								
3)	THE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED ON: September 12, 2006				•			***************************************
	(if more than one amendment was adopted, identify the date of adoption of each	ame	ndment)					
	BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ONLY			Non	PROFIT	CORPORATIO	ON ONLY	
4)	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT	5)	CHECK THE	APPRO!	OPRIATE STATEMENT			
	Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows:	Membership approval was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators.						
	Class or Number of Number of Number of shares voice endited voice cast shares outstanding to be cast FOR AGAINST		· ·		pproval was required. The membership vote was as			
	common 3,200,00(3,200,00(3,200,00(0		Ciess(es) entitled to vote	men	ber of abere i to vote	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST
	Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action.							
	The corporation has not issued any shares of stock, Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the incorporators or by the board of directors.							
6)	EXECUTION Signature Printed Name				Title	****		
	Mohinori Hattredin, Yoshinori Mats	succ	ia .			irman a	and CEC)
7)	CONTACT NAME (To resolve questions with this filing.)				FEES			
K. Blake Thatcher					Required Processing Fee \$50 No Fee for Nonprofit Typs Change Only Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5 Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division,"			
	DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER (Include area code.)							
. (847) 285-7703 NOTE:				NOTE:	OTE:			
	Feer may be paid with VISA or NasterCard. The card number and expiration fact should be submitted on a separate sheet for your protection.							
	· ·			1				

113 (Rev. 3/04)

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0857